## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MITSUBA CORPORATION AND AMERICAN MITSUBA CORPORATION

Petitioners

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC

Patent Owner

Case No.: IPR2017-\_\_\_\_\_
Patent No. 7,067,952
Title: Stator Assembly Made from a Molded
Web of Core Segments and Motor Using Same

PETITIONERS MITSUBA CORPORATION AND AMERICAN MITSUBA CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners Mitsuba Corporation and American Mitsuba Corporation hereby appoint the following practitioners as their attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned IPR:

Eric Hayes (Reg. No. 53,004)

eric.hayes@kirkland.com

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Fax: (312) 862-2200

Adam Kaufmann (Reg. No. 66,276)

adam.kaufmann@kirkland.com

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Fax: (312) 862-2200

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioners Mitsuba Corporation and American Mitsuba Corporation.

For Mitsuba Corporation and American Mitsuba

Corporation

Date: October <u>13</u>, 2017

Name: Niichi Yoshida

General Manager

**Business Planning Department** 

By: Noschi Yoshida.

Mitsuba Corporation

